
UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES MENDANAO

Bids and Awards Commi請ee

BAC Resolution No. 04 s. of2019

三雲等宝

DECLARENG LOWEST CALCULATED AND RESPONSIVE BID FOR THE SUPPLY

OF LABORATORY EQUIPMENT FOR THE PHILIPPINE GENOME CENTER (PGC)

MENDANAO- BÅTCH 2

WHEREAS the University of the Philippines Mindanao through its Bids and Awards Committee

@AC) posted the Invitation to Bid for the bidding ofthe Supply ofLal)OratOry Equipment for the
Philippine Genome Center (PGC) Mndanao - Batch 2 consisting ofthree (3) lots with an approved

budget ofPl l,700,000.00 for Lot l, P8,840,000.00 for Lot 2, and P6,400,000.00 for Lot 3 in the

PhilGEPS website, UP Mindanao web§ite, and in a conspICuOuS Place.within the campus for 7

Calendar days;

WHEREAS, aS a reSult of such postings six (6) bidders purchased bid documents and submitted

their bids upon the deadline for submission on山1y l, 2019;

WHEREAS, uPOn Preliminary evaluation of the documentary requirements, all six (6) bidders

Were found to be eligible for bidding;

WHEREAS; uP餅Ope壷ng ofthe financial envelopes・ the fofrowing were the bids as read:

Description �RainPhil �MedicaITest �Pro �Noveaulab �Molave �KⅣptOn 量nc. �Systems,Inc. 　　● �Maintech Consultancy �AsiaCorp. �Trading �Industrial Resources 

BidAmount Lotl �10,80びわ00.00 �11,625,000.00 �NoBid �NoBid �NoBid �NoBid 

BidAmount Lot2 �8,000,000.00 �NoBid �8,292,160.06 �8,397,780.00 �8,600,000.00 �NoBid 

BidAmount Lot3 �6,000,000.00 �NoBid �6,305,849.81 �NoBid �NoBid �5,643,286.00 

WHEREAS, after thorough evaluation and post qualification of the bid submitted for Lot l by

RainPhil, Inc., the lowest bidder for this Iot, its bid was found non-COmPliant and non-reSPOnSive

to the technical specifications for the FIow Cytometer, Real Time PCR and the Gradient Thermal

Cycler; While that ofthe next lowest bidder’Medical Test Systems, Inc. was found to be complia請

and responsive to the required specifications;

WHEREAS’after thorough evaluation and post qua睡cation ofthe bids for Lots 2 and 3, the bids

Of the fo11owing lowest bidders for these two Iots were found to be complaint and responsive,

namely‥ RainPhil for Lot 2 and Krypton Industrial Resources for Lot 3;


